

**BID TABULATION
FOR
2009 TOPOGRAPHIC MAPPING SERVICES
TUESDAY, MAY 26, 2009, 3:00 PM**

				Alpine Engineering, Inc.	Spicer Group Inc.	Metro Consulting Associates, PLLC	Wolverine Engineers & Surveyors Inc.	Stantec Consulting Michigan Inc.
				46892 West Rd., Suite 109 Novi, MI 48377	230 S. Washington Ave. Saginaw, MI 48607	6001 Schooner Dr. Belleville, MI 48111	312 North St. Mason, MI 48854	3959 Research Park Dr. Ann Arbor, MI 48108
Item No.	Item Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit/Total Cost (\$)	Unit/Total Cost (\$)	Unit/Total Cost (\$)	Unit/Total Cost (\$)	Unit/Total Cost (\$)
1	Blackstone, Ganson to Montgomery	Lump	1	2,000.00	1,600.00	1,713.25	1,756.00	1,808.00
2	Carlton, Brown to West	Lump	1	4,000.00	4,300.00	4,620.00	4,740.00	4,876.00
3	DeMay, Steward to east end	Lump	1	1,200.00	1,300.00	488.25	728.00	515.00
4	Durand, south end to Morrell	Lump	1	3,000.00	3,300.00	3,531.50	3,512.00	3,727.00
5	Foote, Hallett to North	Lump	1	2,000.00	1,300.00	1,468.25	1,460.00	1,550.00
6	Franklin, Francis to Cooper	Lump	1	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,636.25	1,624.00	1,727.00
7	Hallett, Backus to Foote	Lump	1	1,200.00	1,400.00	519.75	851.00	549.00
8	High, Cooper to Losey	Lump	1	4,500.00	5,300.00	5,670.00	5,512.00	5,984.00
9	Loomis, LeRoy to Argyle	Lump	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,176.25	3,300.00	3,353.00
10	Mason, Jackson to Francis	Lump	1	2,400.00	2,200.00	2,385.25	2,436.00	2,518.00
11	North, Lansing to Cooper	Lump	1	5,000.00	5,700.00	6,081.25	6,040.00	6,418.00
12	State, Pearl to Ganson	Lump	1	3,000.00	2,800.00	3,017.00	3,066.00	3,184.00
13	Wesley, Blackstone to Jackson	Lump	1	1,500.00	1,200.00	1,412.25	1,460.00	1,491.00
TOTAL				34,800.00	34,900.00	35,719.25	36,485.00	37,700.00

				Milletics and Associates, LLC	Latitude Engineering & Surveying, Inc.	Michael L. Priest & Associates, Inc.	ANC Engineering, Inc.	C2AE
				40000 Grand River Avenue, Suite 206 Novi, MI 48375	7885 Byron Center Ave. SW, Suite D Byron Center, MI 49315	40655 Koppernick Rd. Canton, MI 48187	53445 Grand River New Hudson, MI 48165	725 Prudden St. Lansing, MI 48906
Item No.	Item Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit/Total Cost (\$)	Unit/Total Cost (\$)	Unit/Total Cost (\$)	Unit/Total Cost (\$)	Unit/Total Cost (\$)
1	Blackstone, Ganson to Montgomery	Lump	1	2,200.00	1,895.00	1,810.00	2,300.00	1,900.00
2	Carlton, Brown to West	Lump	1	4,700.00	5,110.00	5,010.00	5,100.00	5,900.00
3	DeMay, Steward to east end	Lump	1	750.00	540.00	1,010.00	1,250.00	900.00
4	Durand, south end to Morrell	Lump	1	3,600.00	3,910.00	4,010.00	4,600.00	3,900.00
5	Foote, Hallett to North	Lump	1	1,900.00	1,625.00	1,610.00	2,800.00	1,900.00
6	Franklin, Francis to Cooper	Lump	1	2,100.00	1,810.00	1,810.00	2,200.00	1,900.00
7	Hallett, Backus to Foote	Lump	1	800.00	575.00	1,010.00	1,550.00	800.00
8	High, Cooper to Losey	Lump	1	5,800.00	6,275.00	6,210.00	4,100.00	6,400.00
9	Loomis, LeRoy to Argyle	Lump	1	3,300.00	3,515.00	3,610.00	3,900.00	3,900.00
10	Mason, Jackson to Francis	Lump	1	2,500.00	2,640.00	2,610.00	3,200.00	2,900.00
11	North, Lansing to Cooper	Lump	1	6,300.00	6,730.00	6,810.00	5,700.00	7,400.00
12	State, Pearl to Ganson	Lump	1	3,100.00	3,340.00	3,410.00	4,100.00	4,200.00
13	Wesley, Blackstone to Jackson	Lump	1	1,800.00	1,565.00	1,610.00	2,200.00	1,700.00
TOTAL				38,850.00	39,530.00	40,530.00	43,000.00	43,700.00

BID TABULATION

FOR

2009 TOPOGRAPHIC MAPPING SERVICES
TUESDAY, MAY 26, 2009, 3:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	Wilcox Professional Services, LLC	Bendzinski Land Surveying LLC	KEBS, Inc.	Feller, Finch & Associates, Inc.	Enger Surveying and Engineering
				One Madison Avenue Cadillac, MI 49601	7802 Wooster Rd. Jackson, MI 49201	13432 Preston Dr. Marshall, MI 49068	2797 Spring Arbor Rd., Suite B Jackson, MI 49203	805 N. Cedar Rd. Mason, MI 48854
				Unit/Total Cost (\$)	Unit/Total Cost (\$)	Unit/Total Cost (\$)	Unit/Total Cost (\$)	Unit/Total Cost (\$)
1	Blackstone, Ganson to Montgomery	Lump	1	3,300.00	2,100.00	2,950.00	2,500.00	2,200.00
2	Carlton, Brown to West	Lump	1	5,500.00	5,700.00	4,900.00	5,500.00	6,500.00
3	DeMay, Steward to east end	Lump	1	1,500.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,400.00
4	Durand, south end to Morrell	Lump	1	4,800.00	4,500.00	4,900.00	4,600.00	5,400.00
5	Foote, Hallett to North	Lump	1	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,900.00	2,250.00	2,200.00
6	Franklin, Francis to Cooper	Lump	1	1,800.00	2,100.00	2,900.00	2,400.00	1,600.00
7	Hallett, Backus to Foote	Lump	1	900.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,450.00	1,000.00
8	High, Cooper to Losey	Lump	1	5,300.00	7,000.00	6,000.00	6,750.00	5,400.00
9	Loomis, LeRoy to Argyle	Lump	1	3,500.00	3,900.00	4,000.00	4,100.00	3,400.00
10	Mason, Jackson to Francis	Lump	1	3,500.00	2,950.00	3,000.00	3,450.00	3,400.00
11	North, Lansing to Cooper	Lump	1	6,500.00	7,500.00	6,000.00	7,500.00	10,800.00
12	State, Pearl to Ganson	Lump	1	3,700.00	3,700.00	3,500.00	4,100.00	3,400.00
13	Wesley, Blackstone to Jackson	Lump	1	2,300.00	1,900.00	3,000.00	2,250.00	2,200.00
				45,100.00	45,350.00	48,050.00	48,350.00	48,900.00
TOTAL								

Item No.	Item Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	Lodzinski & Associates, LLC	Rowe Professional Services Company	Geodetic Designs Incorporated	Washtenaw Engineering	Fleis & Vandenbrink Engineering, Inc.
				PO Box 129 Somerset Center, MI 49282	PO Box 3748 Flint, MI 48502	5411 W. Grand River Ave. Lansing, MI 48906	3250 W. Liberty Rd. Ann Arbor, MI 48106	1601 Portage St. Kalamazoo, MI 49001
				Unit/Total Cost (\$)	Unit/Total Cost (\$)	Unit/Total Cost (\$)	Unit/Total Cost (\$)	Unit/Total Cost (\$)
1	Blackstone, Ganson to Montgomery	Lump	1	2,388.00	2,960.00	2,800.00	2,600.00	2,984.00
2	Carlton, Brown to West	Lump	1	6,442.00	6,950.00	5,850.00	8,950.00	5,292.00
3	DeMay, Steward to east end	Lump	1	680.00	1,480.00	1,750.00	1,240.00	2,253.00
4	Durand, south end to Morrell	Lump	1	4,924.00	5,100.00	5,450.00	4,500.00	5,105.00
5	Foote, Hallett to North	Lump	1	2,047.00	1,770.00	2,550.00	2,400.00	2,942.00
6	Franklin, Francis to Cooper	Lump	1	2,281.00	2,570.00	2,700.00	2,530.00	3,691.00
7	Hallett, Backus to Foote	Lump	1	725.00	1,760.00	1,850.00	1,130.00	2,369.00
8	High, Cooper to Losey	Lump	1	7,905.00	6,800.00	7,100.00	7,040.00	7,417.00
9	Loomis, LeRoy to Argyle	Lump	1	4,429.00	4,800.00	5,150.00	4,620.00	5,232.00
10	Mason, Jackson to Francis	Lump	1	3,326.00	3,670.00	3,850.00	3,970.00	4,456.00
11	North, Lansing to Cooper	Lump	1	8,479.00	8,500.00	7,300.00	8,850.00	7,417.00
12	State, Pearl to Ganson	Lump	1	4,207.00	4,300.00	4,850.00	5,270.00	5,232.00
13	Wesley, Blackstone to Jackson	Lump	1	1,969.00	2,600.00	2,550.00	2,410.00	3,047.00
				49,802.00	53,260.00	53,750.00	55,560.00	57,437.00
TOTAL								

BID TABULATION
FOR
2009 TOPOGRAPHIC MAPPING SERVICES
TUESDAY, MAY 26, 2009, 3:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	The Mannik & Smith Group, Inc. 1771 N. Dixie Hwy. Monroe, MI 48162	Associated Engineers & Surveyors Inc. 237 N. Main Adrian, MI 49221	Midwestern Consulting 3815 Plaza Dr. Ann Arbor, MI 48108	CTI and Associates, Inc. 12482 Emerson Dr. Brighton, MI 48116	Johnson & Anderson 4494 Elizabeth Lake Rd. Waterford, MI 48328
				Unit/Total Cost (\$)	Unit/Total Cost (\$)	Unit/Total Cost (\$)	Unit/Total Cost (\$)	Unit/Total Cost (\$)
1	Blackstone, Ganson to Montgomery	Lump	1	2,600.00	2,937.00	3,900.00	4,300.00	3,000.00
2	Carlton, Brown to West	Lump	1	7,000.00	7,920.00	8,900.00	7,000.00	7,800.00
3	DeMay, Steward to east end	Lump	1	1,400.00	1,500.00	1,700.00	2,300.00	1,500.00
4	Durand, south end to Morrell	Lump	1	6,050.00	6,054.00	6,900.00	6,400.00	6,000.00
5	Foote, Hallett to North	Lump	1	2,500.00	2,517.00	2,800.00	3,800.00	2,500.00
6	Franklin, Francis to Cooper	Lump	1	2,600.00	2,805.00	3,800.00	4,100.00	4,500.00
7	Hallett, Backus to Foote	Lump	1	1,400.00	900.00	1,400.00	2,400.00	1,000.00
8	High, Cooper to Losey	Lump	1	9,100.00	9,720.00	7,600.00	7,400.00	12,000.00
9	Loomis, LeRoy to Argyle	Lump	1	6,000.00	5,445.00	5,700.00	5,900.00	5,400.00
10	Mason, Jackson to Francis	Lump	1	4,500.00	4,089.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	4,090.00
11	North, Lansing to Cooper	Lump	1	9,200.00	10,425.00	9,900.00	8,500.00	12,000.00
12	State, Pearl to Ganson	Lump	1	6,000.00	5,172.00	5,600.00	6,300.00	5,200.00
13	Wesley, Blackstone to Jackson	Lump	1	2,500.00	2,421.00	3,400.00	3,900.00	3,500.00
TOTAL				60,850.00	61,905.00	67,300.00	68,000.00	68,490.00

Item No.	Item Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	TriMedia Consultants 124 W. Summit St., Suite E Ann Arbor, MI 48103	Gould Engineering, Incorporated 2040 E. Maple Ave. Flint, MI 48507	Surveying Solutions, Inc. 211 W. Park St. St. Johns, MI 48879	DLZ Michigan, Inc. 1425 Keystone Ave. Lansing, MI 48911	Professional Engineering Associates, Inc. 2900 E. Grand River Howell, MI 48843
				Unit/Total Cost (\$)	Unit/Total Cost (\$)	Unit/Total Cost (\$)	Unit/Total Cost (\$)	Unit/Total Cost (\$)
1	Blackstone, Ganson to Montgomery	Lump	1	3,296.01	3,850.00	3,300.00	3,696.00	4,250.00
2	Carlton, Brown to West	Lump	1	8,888.13	7,900.00	9,800.00	9,933.00	8,750.00
3	DeMay, Steward to east end	Lump	1	939.31	1,080.00	750.00	1,078.00	2,400.00
4	Durand, south end to Morrell	Lump	1	6,794.03	6,100.00	8,300.00	7,623.00	7,200.00
5	Foote, Hallett to North	Lump	1	2,824.68	3,230.00	2,900.00	3,157.00	4,150.00
6	Franklin, Francis to Cooper	Lump	1	3,147.88	3,600.00	3,300.00	3,542.00	4,250.00
7	Hallett, Backus to Foote	Lump	1	999.91	1,140.00	750.00	1,155.00	2,350.00
8	High, Cooper to Losey	Lump	1	10,908.15	9,720.00	11,800.00	12,166.00	11,150.00
9	Loomis, LeRoy to Argyle	Lump	1	6,110.59	6,990.00	6,800.00	6,853.00	6,500.00
10	Mason, Jackson to Francis	Lump	1	4,588.83	5,250.00	5,600.00	5,159.00	4,950.00
11	North, Lansing to Cooper	Lump	1	11,699.33	10,425.00	13,500.00	13,090.00	11,350.00
12	State, Pearl to Ganson	Lump	1	5,804.21	6,640.00	6,900.00	6,468.00	6,250.00
13	Wesley, Blackstone to Jackson	Lump	1	2,716.94	3,200.00	2,900.00	3,080.00	4,100.00
TOTAL				68,718.00	69,125.00	76,600.00	77,000.00	77,650.00

**BID TABULATION
FOR**

**2009 TOPOGRAPHIC MAPPING SERVICES
TUESDAY, MAY 26, 2009, 3:00 PM**

Item No.	Item Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	Abonmarche		DC Engineering		Williams & Works		Spalding DeDecker Associates, Inc.		Ripstra & Scheppelman, Inc.	
				95 West Main St Benton Harbor, MI 49022	Unit/Total Cost (\$)	120 N. Bridge St., Suite E DeWitt, MI 48820	Unit/Total Cost (\$)	549 Ottawa Ave. NW Grand Rapids, MI 49503	Unit/Total Cost (\$)	220 W. Congress, Suite 400 Detroit, MI 48226	Unit/Total Cost (\$)	2535 Spring Arbor Rd. Jackson, MI 49203	Unit/Total Cost (\$)
1	Blackstone, Ganson to Montgomery	Lump	1	4,600.00	4,300.00	4,540.00	6,450.00	9,400.00					
2	Carlton, Brown to West	Lump	1	10,500.00	11,600.00	14,200.00	18,450.00	24,900.00					
3	DeMay, Steward to east end	Lump	1	2,100.00	2,200.00	1,610.00	2,150.00	5,300.00					
4	Durand, south end to Morrell	Lump	1	7,800.00	7,900.00	8,872.00	11,425.00	16,700.00					
5	Foote, Hallett to North	Lump	1	3,800.00	3,800.00	3,610.00	5,200.00	10,300.00					
6	Franklin, Francis to Cooper	Lump	1	4,800.00	4,000.00	4,370.00	6,270.00	8,500.00					
7	Hallett, Backus to Foote	Lump	1	2,200.00	1,900.00	1,155.00	3,020.00	5,200.00					
8	High, Cooper to Losey	Lump	1	9,500.00	9,800.00	14,964.00	18,220.00	22,700.00					
9	Loomis, LeRoy to Argyle	Lump	1	7,700.00	8,000.00	10,075.00	10,950.00	19,000.00					
10	Mason, Jackson to Francis	Lump	1	6,700.00	6,800.00	6,643.00	9,325.00	16,300.00					
11	North, Lansing to Cooper	Lump	1	10,500.00	13,200.00	14,700.00	21,340.00	29,700.00					
12	State, Pearl to Ganson	Lump	1	7,600.00	7,900.00	7,696.00	11,050.00	22,700.00					
13	Wesley, Blackstone to Jackson	Lump	1	3,800.00	4,000.00	4,250.00	5,850.00	10,800.00					
TOTAL					81,600.00	85,400.00	96,685.00	129,700.00	201,500.00				